

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2052 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 6, delete the new language

1.3 Page 2, lines 7 and 8, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language

1.4 Page 2, lines 9 to 11, reinstate the stricken language

1.5 Page 2, line 12, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language

1.6 Page 2, delete line 13

1.7 Page 2, line 14, delete the new language

1.8 Page 2, line 23, strike the period and insert "or"

1.9 Page 2, after line 23, insert:

1.10 "(9) a large energy facility, as defined in section 216B.2421, subdivision 2, clause (1),

1.11 that is:

1.12 (i) a wind energy conversion system, as defined in section 216F.01, subdivision 4; or

1.13 (ii) a solar energy generating system, as defined in section 216E.01, subdivision 9a."

1.14 Page 2, after line 29, insert:

1.15 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."

1.16 Page 3, line 2, reinstate the stricken language and strike "shall" and insert "may"

1.17 Page 3, lines 3 and 4, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language

1.18 Page 3, lines 5 to 7, delete the new language

1.19 Page 3, line 28, delete "plant" and insert "LWECS"

1.20 Page 3, after line 10, insert:

1.21 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."

- 2.1 Page 3, after line 16, insert:
- 2.2 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."**
- 2.3 Page 3, after line 23, insert:
- 2.4 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."**
- 2.5 Page 3, after line 28, insert:
- 2.6 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."**
- 2.7 Page 4, after line 19, insert:
- 2.8 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."**
- 2.9 Page 4, line 29, delete "upon agreement with" and insert "if" and before the period, insert
- 2.10 "agrees to the extension in writing"
- 2.11 Page 4, after line 31, insert:
- 2.12 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."**
- 2.13 Page 5, delete sections 8 to 10
- 2.14 Amend the title accordingly